
Tours of Cores

Tuesday, March 18, 2025
4:00‐5:00 pm

University of Miami Miller School of Medicine

Register for all Expo events:
https://miami.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_pUnPQyECS329APCEbS1pjQ

• The cores listed below are offering tours. To join a tour, please sign up in advance.  

• To sign up for a tour of a core, please contact the core as listed below.  

• At the end of the poster session at 3:30 pm, please gather at the poster of the core;                      
a member of the core will walk the tour group to the core.  

• Many of these tours have a limit of 20 individuals, so please sign up soon.

Research Resources Expo
An Exhibition of the Core Facilities and 

Shared Research Resources Across the University

For information about this Expo, please contact George Grills at gxg766@med.miami.edu

Contact Person for Tour of Core

Benjamin Currall (bbc16@med.miami.edu)
Shannon Saigh (sjsaigh@med.miami.edu)
Gloria Mas Martin (gxm578@med.miami.edu) 
Hassan Ali (halali@med.miami.edu)
Vania Almeida (valmeida@miami.edu)
Yan Shi (yshi@miami.edu)
Maria Boulina (mboulina@miami.edu)
Xiumin Xu (x.xu@med.miami.edu)
Patrice Whitehead (pwhitehead@med.miami.edu)
Ana Rojas (arojas@med.miami.edu)
Carlos Sandoval (c.sandoval1@med.miami.edu)
Ranjini Valiathan (rvaliathan@med.miami.edu)
Carolyn Cray (ccray@miami.edu)
Isabella Moceri (ccray@miami.edu)
Bahar Motlagh (igm243@miami.edu)

Medical School Campus

• Sylvester Onco‐Genomics Shared Resource……………………. 
• Sylvester Flow Cytometry Shared Resource…………….………
• Sylvester Cancer Modeling Shared Resource…………….……
• Miami Project Drug Discovery Core………………………………..
• Miami Project Transmission Electron Microscopy Core….
• Miami Project Imaging Core……………………………………………
• DRI Analytical Imaging Core Facility………………………………..
• DRI cGMP Cell Processing Facility…………………………………..
• HIHG Biorepository Core……………………………………………….
• ICRT Imaging Core for Research and Training………………..
• Clinical Translational Research Site (CTRS)…………………….
• Laboratory for Clinical Bioscience…………………………………. 
• Comparative Pathology Laboratory……………………………….
• BPEI Ophthalmology Mass Spectrometry Core.…………….
• BioNIUM Nanofabrication Facility………………………………….


